U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE CALIFORNIA NORTHERN BANKRUPTCY COURT

Honorable Hannah L. Blumenstiel Thursday, September 22, 2022

Current as of 9/13/2022 at 11:17 AM

Via Tele/Videoconference

www.canb.uscourts.gov/calendars

Tele/Videoconference

| 10:00 AM | 22-30062 | Professional Technical Security Services, Inc. | |
|---|-----------------------|---|--|
| | Ch 11 | | |
| | Trustee: Not Assigned | rustee: Not Assigned - SF | |
| Moving: | Stephen D. Finestone | | |
| Opposing | • | | |
| Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: Kimberly S. Fineman | | | |
| | Ste | ephen D. Finestone | |
| Matter: | Motion to Assume Lea | se or Executory Contracts Regarding Nonresidential Real Property Leases | |

Matter: Motion to Assume Lease or Executory Contracts Regarding Nonresidential Real Property Leases and Related Relief filed by Professional Technical Security Services, Inc. (180)

10:00 AM 22-30062 Professional Technical Security Services, Inc. Ch 11 Trustee: Not Assigned - SF Moving: Daren R. Brinkman Opposing: Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: Kimberly S. Fineman

Stephen D. Finestone

Matter: Ex Parte Motion for 2004 Examination as to American Express National Bank Filed by Official Committee Of Unsecured Creditors (187)

1

Professional Technical Security Services, Inc.

10:00 AM 22-30062 Professional Technica Ch 11 Trustee: Not Assigned - SF Moving: Stephen D. Finestone Opposing: Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: Kimberly S. Fineman Stephen D. Finestone

Matter: Motion for Sale of Property, Approving the Assignment of Executory Contracts, Allowing Payment of Compromised Fee and Related Relief Filed by Professional Technical Security Services, Inc. (189)

10:00 AM **22-30062**

Professional Technical Security Services, Inc.

Ch 11

Trustee: Not Assigned - SF

Moving:

Opposing: Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: Kimberly S. Fineman Stephen D. Finestone

Matter: Status Conference.

4

Zoom Information for September 22, 2022 at 10:00 a.m.

Please click the link below to join the Zoom. When signing in please enter your first name, last name, and case name.

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1600714562?pwd=ZTdwWVJSVzZlbDB0VzBPS3BsMWJuZz09

Webinar ID: 160 071 4562 Passcode: 659837 To listen only by telephone, please see the information below. You will not be able to appear on a matter. If you can only appear by telephone, please contact the Courtroom Deputy in advance of the hearing at <u>Dan_Sondheim@canb.uscourts.gov</u> or 415-268-2312 to make accommodations.

US: +1 669 254 5252 or +1 669 216 1590 or +1 551 285 1373 or +1 646 828 7666 Webinar ID: 160 071 4562 Passcode: 659837 International numbers available: <u>https://www.zoomgov.com/u/aweJD8pNw</u>

Important Notice to the Media and Public

Persons granted remote access to hearings and other proceedings held before the Court via Zoom or any other communication service are reminded that recording, photographing, rebroadcasting or retransmission of such proceedings (including streaming, screen-shots or any other audio or video reproduction) is absolutely prohibited by policy of the Judicial Conference of the United States.

A violation of these prohibitions is subject to sanctions, including but not limited to removal of court-issued media credentials, restricted access to future hearings, or any other sanctions deemed necessary by the Court. *

Please click the link below for information on preparing for and participating in a Zoom Webinar.

https://www.canb.uscourts.gov/procedure/connecting-court-hearing-zoom-0

Counsel are instructed to familiarize themselves with and practice Zoom Webinar functions, and to test their internet, video, and audio capabilities prior to the hearing. For information on testing your system, please click the link below.

https://www.canb.uscourts.gov/procedure/each-zoom-hearing-0

*General Order 38 (Eigth Amended): Matters Pending In The Northern District of California In Re: Covid-19 Public Health Emergency, at paragraph 6